All members of the Fire Unit and Fire Management Unit who are assigned to fire 
suppression duties and work shifts of twenty-four (24) hour duration shall be paid 
overtime for all time worked in excess of the regularly scheduled work shift or in 
excess of one hundred eighty-two (182) hours in a twenty-four (24) day work 
period.  For all other employees in the Fire Unit, the work period shall be seven 
(7) days commencing Friday midnight and extending to the following Friday 
midnight.  Such employees assigned to fire suppression duties shall receive 
overtime compensation therefore as follows: 

(1) For the purposes of administering this policy in accordance with the City's 
fourteen (14) day pay period, City shall pay fire suppression employees 
one hundred twelve (112) hours per pay period as follows: 

(a) The first one hundred six (106) hours shall be paid at straight time. 

(b) The last six (6) hours shall be paid at one and one-half (1 ½) time 
the employee's regular hourly rate of pay including automatic 
earnings. 

(2) All hours worked beyond the regularly scheduled hours of work in a pay